

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 12 OF 2007

AJAY SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions, stay and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter stand adjourned for a week and let
counter affidavit which has been prepared on behalf of the
respondent No.2 be accepted. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in
the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master