

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 12 OF 2007

AJAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay, impleadment and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The transfer petition is disposed of.

No order is necessary on the application for impleadment.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (Crl.) NO. 12 OF 2007

Ajay Singh

.. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Assam & Anr.

.. Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

From the records, it is clear that first information report was lodged on June 28, 2003. The present transfer petition was filed in this court as late as on 19th December, 2006.

So far as the security and apprehension voiced by the petitioner-complainant are concerned, two orders have been passed by the learned Additional District and Sessions Judge, (Fast Track Court) No. 2, Guwahati on 1st July, 2006 and 16th January, 2007 respectively,

wherein it was stated that the prosecution will take necessary steps to provide adequate security to the witnesses. We also direct the authorities to provide security to the petitioner-complainant as well as the witnesses.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J
[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J
[ALTAMAS KABIR]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 03, 2007.